OP \$40.00 766491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S.I. WILLIAMS WEALTH MANAGEMENT, LLC		110/15/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNAMIC WEALTH MANAGEMENT INFORMATION MANAGEMENT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	305 Madison Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 449
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10165
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76649154	DYNAMIC WEALTH MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)591-6757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-207-4527

Email: ane@etufughlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Alozie N. Etufugh, PLLC

Address Line 1: 325 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 404

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0203-4002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alozie Etufugh

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0015

900145500

Signature:	/Alozie Etufugh/
Date:	10/16/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=0203-4002 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned owner (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, has developed, by its use in commerce, a common law trademark known as "DYNAMIC WEALTH MANAGEMENT SYSTEM", and has applied for a United States Trademark registration for same with the United States Patent & Trademark Office (USPTO), application of which is currently pending and identified as Serial Number 76/649,154 as filed on October 26, 2005, (hereinafter, "TRADEMARKS" – including above-identified pending application and any ensuing registration by way of same).

AND WHEREAS, DYNAMIC WEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 305 Madison Avenue, Suite 449, New York, NY 10165, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the common law trademark and from any ensuing registration from above-identified pending application; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the TRADEMARKS and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

In the event that any information was sought for the TRADEMARKS, and was not available as of the execution of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any attorney associated with the Law Offices of Alozie N. Etufugh, PLLC, to insert in this assignment the requisite information and/or submit papers that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO for the recordation of this document.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

Sherilyn I. Casiano, President

S.I. Williams Wealth Management, LLC

305 Madison Avenue, Suite 449

New York, NY 10165

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 10/16/2009